

## Climb Channel Solutions Launches NA Partnership with Software Management Platform Vendor, FinQuery

**Eatontown, NJ (October 23, 2024)** – Climb Channel Solutions, an international specialty technology distributor and wholly owned subsidiary of Climb Global Solutions, Inc. (NASDAQ: CLMB) announced the addition of FinQuery to their North American line card.

FinQuery's unified, AI-powered platform empowers companies to take control of their software assets and contracts. The Software Management platform provides full visibility and streamlined management, enabling partners to optimize spending, reduce risk, and improve forecasting.

"We are thrilled to partner with Climb Channel Solutions to bring the power of FinQuery's Software Management platform to a wider audience," said FinQuery CEO and founder, George Azih. "This collaboration represents a significant step in our mission to empower organizations with the tools and insights they need to take control of their software assets and drive greater financial and operational success."

The strategic partnership with Climb Channel Solutions will expand the reach of FinQuery's Software Management platform, enabling them to assist a broader range of organizations in achieving significant cost savings, mitigating risk, and enhancing overall efficiency. By tapping into Climb's vast network, FinQuery aims to recruit new resellers and actively engage potential customers, further establishing itself as a leader in software management solutions.

"Climb is excited about the addition of FinQuery and their Software Management platform which offers total visibility into where companies spend most of their budget; leases, contacts, and software applications," said Dale Foster, CEO of Climb Channel Solutions. "In a time where businesses are focused on spend and ROI, FinQuery's dedication to uniting IT and finance provides a unique solution to our partner ecosystem optimizing their software costs, efficiency and security."

Those interested in distribution services and solutions should contact Climb by phone at +1.800.847.7078 (US), or +1.888.523.7777 (Canada), or by email at <u>Sales@ClimbCS.com</u>.

## About Climb Channel Solutions and Climb Global Solutions

Climb Channel Solutions is a global specialty technology distributor focusing on Security, Data Management, Connectivity, Storage & HCI, Virtualization & Cloud, and Software & Application Lifecycle. What sets Climb apart is our commitment to transform distribution by providing emerging and established IT technologies, flexible financing, real-time quoting, best of breed channel operations, speed to market, and exceptional service to our partners worldwide. Climb Channel Solutions is a wholly owned subsidiary of Climb Global Solutions (NASDAQ: CLMB). Experience the Climb difference and learn how our people-first approach empowers VARs and MSPs to grow, scale, and accelerate their business. Visit www.ClimbCS.com, call 1-800-847-7078, and connect with us on LinkedIn!



For Media & PR inquiries contact: Climb Channel Solutions Media Relations <u>media@ClimbCS.com</u>

Investor Relations Contact: Elevate IR Sean Mansouri, CFA T: 720-330-2829 CLMB@elevate-ir.com

## About Relationship/Company

FinQuery, formerly LeaseQuery, empowers 36,000+ professionals to optimize decisions in their top spending areas—leases, software subscriptions and financial contracts—setting us apart in the market. Our award-winning AI-driven software minimizes risk, boosts efficiency and cuts costs.

Explore <u>FinQuery's platform</u> for contract and spend intelligence today.

For Media & PR inquiries contact: FinQuery Shannon Matthews, Manager, Marketing Communications shannon.matthews@finquery.com